LIBRARIES & NEIGHBOURHOOD HUBS PROPOSED FEES & CHARGES	2017/18	2017/18	2018/2019	2018/2019
_	FULL PRICE	CONCESSIONS ROTHERCARD	FULL PRICE	CONCESSIONS ROTHERCARD
LIBRARIES & INFORMATION SERVICES				
Books (non-VAT)				
Overdue Charges per day open (Under 18s and over 60s exempt)	£0.15	£0.15	£0.20	£0.20
Overdue Charges maximum (Under 18s and over 60s exempt)	£6.00	£6.00	£6.00	£6.00
Talking Books (non-VAT)				
Hire Charges per week or part	Free	Free	Free	Free
Overdue Charges per day per title (Under 18s and over 60s exempt)	£0.15	£0.15	£0.20	£0.20
Overdue Charges maximum (Under 18s and over 60s exempt)	£6.00	£6.00	£6.00	£6.00
Compact Discs*	C4 20	00.00	C4 20	00.00
Hire Charges per week or part	£1.20 £0.90	£0.90 £0.90	£1.20 £0.90	£0.90 £0.90
Overdue Charges per day open Overdue Charges maximum	£0.90 £7.50	£0.90 £7.50	£7.50	£0.90 £7.50
Video & DVDs:*	27.50	27.50	21.50	21.50
Feature Films hire per week from 1st April 2017	£2.50	£1.80	£3.00	£2.20
Feature Films Overdue per day	£1.50	£1.00	£1.50	£1.00
Overdue Charges maximum	£15.00	£15.00	£15.00	£15.00
Riverside Library Intermediate Band hire per week	£1.50	£1.00	£1.85	£1.20
Community Lib. Intermediate Band hire per week	£1.50	£1.00	£1.85	£1.20
Intermediate Band Overdue per day	£0.65	£0.65	£0.65	£0.65
Overdue Charges maximum	£12.00	£12.00	£12.00	£12.00
Reservations (non-VAT)				
Book per item (in stock within Rotherham Libraries)	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Book per item (not in stock within Rotherham Libraries)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Non-books per item	£0.60	£0.60	£0.60	£0.60
Inter-Library Loans	£7.00	£6.00	£7.00	£6.00
Lost & Irreparably Damaged Books, etc.: (non-VAT)				
Lost books/non-books - a suitable replacement copy provided by the borrower				
may be accepted as a replacement				
If no replacement following charges apply				
Adult Fiction Paperback	£6.00	£5.00	£6.00	£5.00
Adult Fiction Hardback	£10.00	£8.00	£10.00	£8.00
Adult Non-Fiction	£10.00	£8.00	£10.00	£8.00
Children's Fiction Children's Non-Fiction	£4.00 £6.00	£3.00 £5.00	£4.00 £6.00	£3.00 £5.00
Lost/Irreparably Damaged Talking Books (non-VAT)	£6.00	£5.00	£0.00	£5.00
Abridged Version	£6.00	£5.00	£6.00	£5.00
Unabridged Version	£20.00	£18.00	£20.00	£18.00
Lost/Irreparably Damaged CD-Roms & Compact Discs:	120.00	210.00	220.00	2.10.00
Compact Discs	£6.00	£5.00	£6.00	£5.00
DVDs	£12.00	£10.00	£12.00	£10.00
Lost Library Tickets: (non-VAT)	£1.50	£1.50	£1.50	£1.50
Discarded Library Books/CDs/Videos (non-VAT) (recommended charges			2.100	2
but staff may use their discretion)				
Children's	£0.50	£0.50	£0.50	£0.50
AF hardback	£0.65	£0.65	£0.65	£0.65
ANF	£1.05	£1.05	£1.05	£1.05
or % original price whichever is greatest	15%	15%	15%	15%
Paperbacks	£0.30	£0.30	£0.30	£0.30
Discarded Compact Discs	£2.10	£2.10	£2.10	£2.10
Discarded Videos	£3.15	£3.15	£3.15	£3.15
Canvas Book Bags*	£2.00	£2.00	£2.00	£2.00
Photocopying:*	00.40	00.40	00.45	20.45
A4	£0.10	£0.10	£0.15	£0.15
A3 Photocopying Colours*	£0.80	£0.80	£1.00	£1.00
Photocopying Colour:*	CO EO	CO EO	co eo	CO 60
A4	£0.50	£0.50 £2.00	£0.60	£0.60
no en	£2.00	£Z.UU	£2.00	£2.00
	+			
	+			
	+			
	1			
	1			

LIBRARIES & NEIGHBOURHOOD HUBS PROPOSED FEES & CHARGES	2017/18 FULL PRICE	2017/18 CONCESSIONS ROTHERCARD	2018/2019 FULL PRICE	2018/2019 CONCESSIONS ROTHERCARD
LIBRARIES & INFORMATION SERVICES				
Hire of Rooms (Greasbrough, Maltby, Mowbray, Swinton, Wath) (non-VAT):				
In opening hours per hour	£8.50	£8.50	£9.00	£9.00
Outside opening hours per hour	£8.50 + £15 caretaking	£8.50 + £15 caretaking	£9.00 + £15 caretaking	£9.00 + £15 caretaking
Promotional Displays per month (insurance)	£11.60	£11.60	£12.00	£12.00
Promotional Displays per week	£3.00	£3.00	£3.10	£3.10
Commercial	Negotiable	Negotiable	Negotiable	Negotiable
IT Facilities:*				
Printing Black & White per copy A4	£0.10	£0.10	£0.15	£0.15
Printing Colour per copy A4	£0.50	£0.50	£0.60	£0.60
Printing Black & White per copy A3 (RVH)	£0.80	£0.80	£1.00	£1.00
Printing Colour per copy A3-(RVH)	£2.00	£2.00	£2.00	£2.00
Internet user per hour/half hour	Free	Free	Free	Free
IT support material	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Use of ICT Centres*:				
Band A (libraries that can accommodate 12+ learners)	£24.50 per session	n/a	£25.50	N/A
Band B (libraries that can accommodate 6-11 learners)	£12.50 per session	n/a	£13.00	N/A
Band C libraries that can accommodate up to 6 learners)	£6.50 per session	n/a	£7.00	N/A
Commission on sales	20%	20%	20%	20%
Workshops/Holiday Activities (other than Summer Reading Challenge)	Variable to at least cover costs + 10%	Variable to at least cover costs + 10%	Variable to at least cover costs + 10%	Variable to at least cover costs + 10%
Riverside House Library, Heritage and Arts Space				
Gallery Hire (minimum 3 week hire for approved exhibitions)	£250.00	£250.00	Negotiable	Negotiable
Publicity & Promotion of Booked Events at request of hirer per advert minimum (inc. design, advert space)	£53.10	£53.10	Negotiable	Negotiable
Projector	Negotiable	Negotiable	Negotiable	Negotiable
Display cases	Negotiable	Negotiable	Negotiable	Negotiable
Hire of Steinway piano (on site)	Negotiable	Negotiable	Negotiable	Negotiable
Commission on sales	20%	20%	20%	20%
National Checking Service				
National Checking Service - Adult Fee	£60.00	£60.00	£78.00	£78.00
National Checking Service - Child Fee	£30.00	£30.00	£44.00	£44.00
Blue Badge				
Blue Badge applications	£10.00	£10.00	£10.00	£10.00